

TAKMIL WORKSHOP

Regulations

Article 1 : Date and place

Takmil Workshop will take place in Tunis during the Carthage Film Festival on 28, 29 and 30 October 2019.

Article 2 : Objectives

The JCC wishes to:

- Enable African and Arab filmmakers to submit their films, in the post-production phase, to the expertise of an international jury composed of 5 members.
- Provide material assistance for the completion of African and Arab films by offering post-production grant aids offered by the festival partners.

The list of these grant aids and the amounts to be allocated will be published on the festival website: www.icctunisie.org/ before the closing date.

Article 3 : Awards

Carthage Pro awards ceremony will take place at the end of the Takmil and Chabaka Workshops.

Article 4: Workshop description

The Workshop will take place during three (3) days in which the director and the producer of each film will be invited to defend their project before the jury.

Article 5 : Films eligibility criteria

- -The submitted films must be in the post-production phase and their directors must be of African or Arab nationality.
- Feature films or creative documentaries with a minimum duration of (60) minutes are eligible.
- Rough Cuts of at least forty (40) minutes are accepted.
- Copies submitted to the jury must be subtitled in English.
- A director can only participate in the Takmil Workshop with one project.
- A producer can participate in Takmil Workshop with two projects maximum.

Article 6 : Selection procedures

The selection is under the Festival Management's responsibility. The selection results will be announced by **September 30, 2019.**

Article 7/ Film registration:

The deadline for film registration is **September 1, 2019** (included).

Téléphone: +216 70 028 367 / 70 028 368 Fax: +216 70 028 347 / www.jcctunisie.org





To register, you need to:

- a) Complete the online pre-selection form for Takmil Workshop available on the JCC Website.
- b) Send a copy of the project to the JCC either via Internet link, or on DVD or Blu-Ray in 2 copies.
- c) The postal address for sending copies is as follows:

JOURNÉES CINÉMATOGRAPHIQUES DE Carthage Cité de la Culture Avenue Mohamed V- 1001 Tunis- Tunisie

The JCC is not required to return the DVDs sent for selection even if the films are not selected.

Article 8 : Selected films

The selected films will be known on September 30, 2019. The selection of a film should remain confidential until the official announcement of the program by the JCC Management. The shipment cost from the films place of origin to the JCC Management is at the candidates' expense.

Article 9: Invitations and Reception

The JCC will cover the cost of air fare and the stay of the director and producer for 5 days / 4 nights.

Article 10 : Awards

The winning films should include the compulsory notice: "With the support of Takmil Workshop" as well as the logo of JCC in the film list of credits and in all the information documents

The premier of an Arabic film will be reserved for the JCC.

Article 11 : General rule

The participation in the Takmil Workshop involves compliance with these rules and the ICC General Regulations.

The JCC Management is the only authorized body to take decisions concerning any provision not included in the present Rules and / or their interpretation.